2.00 (50.8)
2.28 (57.9)
0
.6
0
 (
1
5

Dimensions:
RCQ50:
2.28 x 1.45 x 0.50� (57.9 x 36.8 x 12.7 mm)
50 Watts
Models & Ratings
Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1,2)
Overvoltage
Protection
Maximum
capacitive load
Efficiency Model number(3)
No load Full load
43-101V
5 V 10.00 A 50 mA 770 mA 6.2 V 17000 μF 90% RCQ5072S05
12 V 4.17 A 45 mA 755 mA 15.0 V 2950 μF 92% RCQ5072S12
15 V 3.33 A 45 mA 755 mA 18.0 V 1900 μF 92% RCQ5072S15
24 V 2.08 A 50 mA 760 mA 30.0 V 740 μF 91% RCQ5072S24
66-160V
5 V 10.00 A 40 mA 505 mA 6.2 V 17000 μF 90% RCQ50110S05
12 V 4.17 A 35 mA 500 mA 15.0 V 2950 μF 91% RCQ50110S12
15 V 3.33 A 35 mA 495 mA 18.0 V 1900 μF 92% RCQ50110S15
24 V 2.08 A 40 mA 500 mA 30.0 V 740 μF 91% RCQ50110S24
Mechanical Details
Pin Connections
Pin Function
1 +Vin